
MICHELLE/TOM SCOTTI/TW SHAWN/GARY STEVENS CONY/JEFF HEATHER/KP

1 SCOTTI/TW MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM

2 SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW

3 CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS

4 HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP CONY/JEFF

5 ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO

6 FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS

7 TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR

8 ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P

9 STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F

10 LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC

11 TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA

12 MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE

13 GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN

ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO FAWN/GARY MARCUS TINA/SEAR ERICKA/STEVE STACEY/STEVE

1 MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM

2 SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW

3 SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS

4 CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF

5 HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP

6 FAWN/GARY MARCUS ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO

7 TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS

8 ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR

9 STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F ERICKA/STEVE P

10 LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC

11 TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA

12 MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE

13 GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN

LEILANI/JC TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA MOON/PIERRE GRACE/FERMIN

1 MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM MICHELLE/TOM 09/27/25

2 SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW SCOTTI/TW 10/04/25

3 SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS SHAWN/GARY STEVENS 10/18/25

4 CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF CONY/JEFF 11/01/25

5 HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP HEATHER/KP 11/15/25

6 ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO 11/22/25

7 FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS FAWN/GARY MARCUS 11/29/25

8 TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR TINA/SEAR 12/14/25

9 ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P ERICKA/STEVE P 12/20/25

10 STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F STACEY/STEVE F

11 TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC LEILANI/JC

12 MOON/PIERRE MOON/PIERRE TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA

13 GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN GRACE/FERMIN MOON/PIERRE

FIRST ROUND



1 - 2 3 - 4 5 - 6 7 - 8 9 - 10 11 - 12 13 - 14

11 - 8 13 - 10 1 - 12 3 - 14 2 - 5 4 - 7 6 - 9

10 - 5 12 - 7 9 - 14 2 - 11 4 - 13 6 - 1 8 - 3

9 - 4 11 - 6 8 - 13 10 - 1 3 - 12 5 - 14 7 - 2

14 - 7 2 - 9 4 - 11 6 - 13 1 - 8 10 - 3 12 - 5

6 - 3 5 - 8 10 - 7 9 - 12 11 - 14 13 - 2 1 - 4

2 - 12 6 - 14 11 - 3 1 - 7 10 - 4 8 - 9 5 - 13

8 - 10 1 - 3 7 - 9 5 - 4 13 - 11 2 - 6 14 - 12

4 - 14 10 - 2 11 - 5 13 - 3 6 - 7 12 - 8 9 - 1

7 - 11 14 - 1 6 - 4 12 - 10 5 - 3 9 - 13 2 - 8

12 - 13 9 - 5 14 - 8 4 - 2 6 - 10 1 - 11 3 - 7

3 - 9 4 - 12 13 - 1 8 - 6 14 - 2 7 - 5 11 - 10

5 - 1 7 -13 3 - 2 11 - 9 12 - 6 14 - 10 4 - 8

1 MICHELLE/TOM

2 SCOTTI/TW

3 SHAWN/GARY STEVENS

4 CONY/JEFF

5 HEATHER/KP

6 ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO

7 FAWN/GARY MARCUS

8 TINA/SEAR

9 ERICKA/STEVE P

10 STACEY/STEVE F

11 LEILANI/JC

12 TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA

13 MOON/PIERRE current week

14 GRACE/FERMIN previously played



BEGINNING AVERAGES

10-BALL FALL 2025/ SPRING 2026

12/26/2025

TEAM AVERAGE ESTABLISHED

1 MICHELLE/TOM 2.56 YES

2 SCOTTI/TW -1.00 YES

3 SHAWN/GARY STEVENS 3.30 YES

4 CONY/JEFF 0.55 YES

5 HEATHER/KP -3.67 YES

6 ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO 0.17 YES

7 FAWN/GARY MARCUS 0.88 YES

8 TINA/SEAR -0.33 YES

9 ERICKA/STEVE P -2.00 YES

10 STACEY/STEVE F -1.00 YES

11 LEILANI/JC 1.50 YES

12 TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA 0.11 YES

13 MOON/PIERRE -1.64 YES

14 GRACE/FERMIN -1.91 YES

DIFFERENCE # GAMES

0.00 - .99 0

1.00 - 1.49 1

1.50 and above 2

HOW TO CALCULATE HANDICAP GAMES

1. If both numbers are a positive or both numbers are a negative then you 

subtract the smaller number from the larger number and refer to the chart above.

2. If one number is positive and one is negative then you add the two numbers together

and refer to the chart above. The team with the negative number gets the handicap.

HANDICAP SCALE



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

10-BALL SCOTCH DOUBLES FALL 2025/ SPRING 2026

12/26/2025

MATCHES PLAYED AS OF:

TEAM #1

MICHELLE/TOM TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT MOO/PIE TIN/GER GRA/FER TIN/SEA ERI/STE CON/JEF

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS 6-0 47 24 9 2.56 Score 5-3 6-2 3-4(2) 6-3(2) 6-0 6-3(1)

6-3(1) W 5 6 3 6 6 6

L 3 2 4 3 0 3

8.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 0 1 1 1

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #2

SCOTTI/TW TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT TIN/SEA STA/STE GRA/FER SHA/GAR

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS (2)1-6 26 33 7 -1.00 Score 3-5 4-5 6-5 (2)1-6

W 3 4 6 1

L 5 5 5 6

3.0 MATCHES WON 0 0 1 0

MONEY PAID $20 $10 $10 $20

1.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 1 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0

TEAM #3

SHAWN/GARY STEVENS TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT ERI/STE TIN/GER MOO/PIE STA/STE GRA/FER ANN/RIC SCO/TW

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS 6-1(2) 56 23 10 3.30 Score 6-2(2) (1)5-4 6-0(2) 6-3(1) 6-2(2) 6-2(2) 6-1(2)

W 6 5 6 6 6 6 6

L 2 4 0 3 2 2 1

9.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

MONEY PAID $120 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

2.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #4

CONY/JEFF TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT MOO/PIE CHA/RIC GRA/FER TIN/GER TIN/SEA STA/STE LEI/JC MIC/TOM

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS (1)3-6 50 44 11 0.55 Score 6-2(1) 6-5 6-2(1) 3-4(2) 3-4(2) 4-4(2) 5-6 (1)3-6

W 6 6 6 3 3 4 5 3

L 2 5 2 4 4 4 6 6

4.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $20 $20 $17 $20 $20 $20

1.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

10-BALL SCOTCH DOUBLES FALL 2025/ SPRING 2026

12/26/2025

TEAM #5

HEATHER/KP TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 6 17 3 -3.67 Score

W

L

0.0 MATCHES WON

MONEY PAID

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS

0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS

TEAM #6

ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT CON/JEF TIN/GER SHA/GAR LEI/JC MOO/PIE ERI/STE GRA/FER STA/STE TIN/SEA

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS 5-5(1) 57 55 12 0.17 Score 5-6 4-6 (2)2-6 3-6 6-2 6-3 6-3 6-5 5-5(1)

W 5 4 2 3 6 6 6 6 5

L 6 6 6 6 2 3 3 5 5

5.0 MATCHES WON 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

MONEY PAID $20 $10 $10 $20 $20 $0 $10 $20 $100

2.0 10-BALL BREAKS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #7

FAWN/GARY MARCUS TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT SHA/GAR MOO/PIE STA/STE TINA/SEA LEI/JC

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 36 29 8 0.88 Score 2-6 6-1 6-3 6-3(1) 4-6

W 2 6 6 6 4

L 6 1 3 3 6

5.0 MATCHES WON 0 1 1 1 0

MONEY PAID $40 $30 $20 $30 $20

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #8

TINA/SEAR TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT STA/STE TIN/GER MOO/PIE GRA/FER MIC/TOM CON/JEF FAW/GAR ERI/STE EST/RIC

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS (2)5-5 46 50 12 -0.33 Score 5-1 2-4(1) (2)2-4 6-3 (2)3-6 (2)4-3 (1)3-6 4-5(1) (2)5-5

W 5 2 2 6 3 4 3 4 5

L 1 4 4 3 6 3 6 5 5

6.0 MATCHES WON 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

MONEY PAID $20 $70 $20 $20 $10 $20 $20 $20 $20

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

10-BALL SCOTCH DOUBLES FALL 2025/ SPRING 2026

12/26/2025

TEAM #9

ERICKA/STEVE P TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT TIN/SEA EST/RIC MIC/TOM

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS (2)0-6 19 31 6 -2.00 Score (1)5-4 3-6 (2)0-6

W 5 3 0

L 4 6 6

2.0 MATCHES WON 1 0 0

MONEY PAID $20 $0 $20

2.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0

TEAM #10

STACEY/STEVE F TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT SCO/JAY MOO/PIE SHA/GAR TIN/GER FAW/GAR CON/JEF LEI/JC CHA/RIC

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 41 52 11 -1.00 Score 5-4 5-2 (1)3-6 5-6 3-6 (2)4-4 3-6 5-6

W 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 5

L 4 2 6 6 6 4 6 6

4.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #11

LEILANI/JC TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT ANN/RIC GRA/FER CON/JEF STA/STE FAW/GAR

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 42 30 8 1.50 Score 6-3 6-2 6-5 6-3 6-4

W 6 6 6 6 6

L 3 2 5 3 4

6.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 1 1 1

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $0 $20 $20

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #12

TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT MOO/PIE SHA/GAR CHA/RIC GRA/FER CON/JEF STA/STE

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 37 36 9 0.11 Score 1-4(2) 4-5(1) 6-4 6-5 (2)4-3 6-5

W 1 4 6 6 4 6

L 4 5 4 5 3 5

6.0 MATCHES WON 0 0 1 1 1 1

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $85

0.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

10-BALL SCOTCH DOUBLES FALL 2025/ SPRING 2026

12/26/2025

TEAM #13

MOON/PIERRE TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT TIN/GER TIN/SEA GRA/FER FAW/GAR LEI/JC SHA/GAR ERI/STE EST/RIC

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 32 50 11 -1.64 Score (2)4-1 4-2(2) (2)4-3 1-6 4-5 (2)0-6 6-5 2-6

W 4 4 4 1 4 0 6 2

L 1 2 3 6 5 6 5 6

4.0 MATCHES WON 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

MONEY PAID $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

1.0 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0.0 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM #14

GRACE/FERMIN TOTAL TOTAL MATCHES OPPONENT CON/JEF MIC/TOM MOO/PIE TIN/GER TIN/SEA SHA/GAR LEI/JC EST/RIC

W L PLAYED Match # 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MATCH RESULTS N/A 35 56 11 -1.91 Score (1)2-6 (2)4-3 3-4(2) 5-6 3-6 (2)2-6 2-6 3-6

W 2 4 3 5 3 2 2 3

L 6 3 4 6 6 6 6 6

2.0 TOTAL MATCHES WON MATCHES WON 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

MONEY PAID $35 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

0.0 TOTAL 10-BALL BREAKS 10-BALL BREAKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 TOTAL 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8

AVERAGE =(WINS-LOSSES)/# MATCHES

TOTAL 

MATCHES 

WON

TOTAL 

MATCHES 

LOST

TOTAL 

MATCHES 

PLAYED

TOTAL 10-

BALL 

BREAKS

TOTAL 10-

BALL 

B & R

TOTAL 

GAMES 

WON

TOTAL 

GAMES 

LOST

SHAWN/GARY STEVENS 9 1 10 2 0 56 23 1st Decided by:

MICHELLE/TOM 8 1 9 0 0 47 24 2nd 1 Most matches won

LEILANI/JC 6 2 8 0 0 42 30 3rd 2 Fewest matches lost

TINA A/GERLIE/DONNA 6 3 9 0 0 37 36 4th 3 Number of games won

CONY/JEFF 6 6 12 0 0 46 50 5th Tiebreaker: Number of games lost

FAWN/GARY MARCUS 5 3 8 0 0 36 29 6th

TINA/SEAR 5 7 12 2 0 57 55 7th

ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO 4 7 11 1 1 50 44 8th

STACEY/STEVE F 4 7 11 0 0 41 52 9th

MOON/PIERRE 4 7 11 0 0 32 50 10th

SCOTTI/TW 3 4 7 1 0 26 33 11th

ERICKA/STEVE P 2 4 6 2 0 19 31 12th

GRACE/FERMIN 2 9 11 0 0 35 56 13th

HEATHER/KP 0 3 3 0 0 6 17 14th

MOST 10-BALL BREAKS: ERICKA/STEVE P (2), SHAWN/GARY (2), ANNIE/ESTELLE/RICARDO (2)

MOST 10-BALL BREAK & RUNS: CONY/JEFF (1)


